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REVISED TARIFF

The previous Water Rate Ordinance of the District, fixing the
respective water rates applicable to water service furnished by the
District, which Water Rate Ordinance was adopted by the Board of
Commissioners of the District on February 13, 1964, was amended on )

, 1971, so as' to increase the water rates for services
rendered by sald waterworks system of the District as follows:

Section 2. NEW MONTHLY WATER RATES FOR CUSTOMERS WITH
‘ 5/8 INCH x 3/4 INCH WATER METER.

The rates and charges for water service furnished by the
District to water customers having water meters of 5/8 inch x 3/4 inch,
are hereby fixed and established on a monthly basis as follows:

Number of Callons of Monthly Charge Per

Water Per Month 1,000 Gallons ’ . !
\

’ First 2,000 gallons ($6.00 Minimum Charge for first ‘
I8 ’ 2,000 gallons or less) gt

Next 3,000 gallons 2,00 : ) '
Next 5,000 gallons 1.40 »

Next 15,000 gallons 1.10 ‘ 'j
Next 25,000 gallons 1.00 Y Qk(“

Next 50,000 gallons 4 .90 LY
Next 100,000 gallons .50 < ‘ o \
All*over 200,000 gallons 45 ] "
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‘Section 3. MINIMUM MONTHLY WATER BILL.

The minimum mopthlf bill for water service, which minimum bill
entitles each customer to 2,000 gallons of water or 'less in each month
for such minimum charge, shall be Six Dollars ($6.00). _ S

Section 4. WATER CHARGE SHALL BE BASED UPON MULTIPLES OF 100
GALLONS OR LESS INSTEAD OF 1,000 GALLONS OR LESS.

The foregoing monthly rates are the rates per 1,000 gallons,
based on units of 100 gallons or less, If a consumer uses 2,500 gallons
in one month, his rate will be $7.00, being the total of the $6.00

minimum bill plus $1.00 for the add1t10nal 500 gallons which is at the
. rate of 20 cents per 100 gallons.

Section 5. MONTHLY FIRE PROTECTION CHARGE 18 ADDITIONAL.

. In addition to the above water rates, a charge of fifty cents
(50¢) per month shall be made for fire protection afforded by the :
|  waterworks system, fire hydrants and all appurtenances of said system.
{ The payment of such fire protection charge entitles each customer to
i an unlimited supply of water in the event of fire on his property.

- Section 6. RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF SALES TAX.

The foregoing rates are rates to be charged by the District, L U
and any applicable sales tax shall be added to each bill as a separate \’
charge.

+

All provisions of the Water Rate Ordinance adopted by the
Board of Water Commissioners of the District on February 13, 1964, e}
except to the extent amended herein, are ratified and confirmed. A
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- BEOTION 7. NEW MUNTHLY WAT4R RATES POR CUSTOMIRS WITH 1 44D 1/2 mm
| AND 2 IMCH NSTERS:

all ever 10,000 gals to be billed at saze rates as fer
5/3 nater,

SEOTION 8. NIw MONTILY RATES FOR CUSTOMERS WITH 3/4 INGH METIRS

“ First 2,000 gallens $7.50
All usage in sxcess of 2,000 gals to be billed at
same rates as 5/8 ineh meters,

s -

Sales tax and fire hydrant rental fes to be added to foregoing rates.
|
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FOR still Countz Water District #1

P.S.C. Ky. No.

'Sheet No._ 4

@Estill County Water District #1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
" Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

case no. 5500
SECTION 9: Connection fee for neW’meters .........a...$200.00

SECTION 10. A $20.00 deposit will be required on rented
‘ property and 6% interest will be paid customers,

SECTION 11: A $5.00 fee will be charged for each bad check
received.

SECTION 12: A $10.,00 fee will be charged on deliquent accounts
to turn water back on.
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